Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR	:	MARK A.	
1 OIL		Campton	

Secretary This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated March 22, 2021 of DPWH Regional Director NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of David BUENO, CESO III, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of David P. Adongay, Jr., DPA, CESE, District Engineer, Northern Samar 2nd District Engineering Office, Laoang, Northern Samar, of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

EAU	TOTAL	P 33.000M		TOTAL		
EAO	-	₱ 0.660 M	EAO	TOTAL:	₱ 33.000M	
			Lane Km	16 m/ 10	* P 0.660 M	
			Widening: 2,504	Lane Km	Vr Mittees Err of Hermitian	
0.00 Lineal Meter			CW2 - Road	₽ 8,033,909.74 /	P 20.11691 M	
Drainage Structure:		1. 021010	625.00 Lineal Meter		/	
CW1 - Construction of		₽ 32.340 M	Drainage Structure:	Lineal Meter	12.22505 11	
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Anocation	CW1 - Construction of	₱ 19,556.94 /	12.22309 M	
Catubig, Northern Sam	di	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Anocation	
At Barangay Gibuangan and Datanger		Catubig, Northern San	nar	Allocation		
		National Roads (Arteche – Jipapad – Cus Harangay Sagudsuron, at Barangay Gibuangan and Barangay Sagudsuron,				
in the helitetion of Drainage along			Construction/Upgrading/Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads (Arteche – Jipapad – Las Navas – Rawis)			
Projects	-		Projects	ألم حياته والمراجع والمراجع	Drainage along	
Flood Control and Drainage - Drainage / Works - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local		Improvement of Various Innascuoter o				
Flood Control and Drainage - Drainage / Rehabilitation /		Flood Control and Drainage - Drainage , Rehabilitation / Works - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local				
Local Program			Flood Control and Drainage - Drainage / Protection			
			Local Program			
Project ID: P0054989	6V5	1				
UACS No. 300108200	388000					
The Control of the State Andreas States of the		Project De	or i paron			
As per	GAA/Original	Project Des	scription			
Northern Samar, or the p	Northern Samar, of the project under FT 2021 denote FT			As Modified		

Justifications:

- 1. To indicate the physical target of the project from 0.00 lineal meters to 625.00 lineal meters.
- 2. Project component was added (CW2-Road Widening) to address the need for road widening to improve traffic safety and increase capacity of the road against traffic build-up.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

6 ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Operations in Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

3.4 APJ/RRB

1 5

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary LINE DE LE FA

WIN1F06671